
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037599-2025 

Award

EPP0233 NEEB Business Link

Braintree District Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037599
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051e01 (view related notices)
Published 4 July 2025, 7:05pm

Scope 

Reference

EPP0233

Description

Braintree District Council (the authority), on behalf of the North Essex Economic Board
(NEEB), invites tenders for the provision of a business networking contract - NEEB Link
for the 2025/26 period. This contract aims to support businesses and residents across
North Essex, including Braintree, Chelmsford, Colchester, Epping Forest, and Maldon

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=963870165

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037599-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037599-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051e01
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=963870165


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

The Consortium (East) Ltd

Contract value

£148,628 excluding VAT

£178,353.60 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 30 April 2026

9 months

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

79990000 - Miscellaneous business-related services

Contract locations

UKH3 - Essex

Information about tenders 

6 tenders received

6 tenders assessed in the final stage:

6 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

5 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

The Consortium (East) Ltd

Corner House

Braintree

CM7 3HQ

United Kingdom

Email: info@the-consortium.uk.com

Region: UKH34 - Essex Haven Gateway

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Braintree District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGBP-7262-MJTR

Causeway House, Bocking End

Braintree

mailto:info@the-consortium.uk.com


Page 5 to 5

CM7 9HB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lili Roqueta

Telephone: 01376 551414

Email: lili.roqueta@braintree.gov.uk

Region: UKH34 - Essex Haven Gateway

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lili.roqueta@braintree.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	The Consortium (East) Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Braintree District Council


		2025-07-31T13:46:58+0100
	TCPDF




